# OP \$140.00 2795812

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DLT Acquisition, Inc.		05/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duoline Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Bluebird	
City:	Gilmer	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75645	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795812	DL-RING
Registration Number:	1392115	DUOLINE
Registration Number:	0830371	DUOLINE
Registration Number:	1392114	RICELINE
Registration Number:	1907058	RICEWRAP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132766706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-276-5706

**Email:** houston.ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP (T.R. Miller)

Address Line 1:1000 Louisiana St., Suite 2000Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77002-2099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141347-3000 thru 3004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrell R. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Terrell R. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0261

source=Amd Certif of Incorp - Name Change - DLT Acquisition, Inc. to Duoline Technologies, Inc. (Filed 2017-05-02)#page1.tif

source=Amd Certif of Incorp - Name Change - DLT Acquisition, Inc. to Duoline Technologies, Inc. (Filed 2017-05-02)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0262

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DLT ACQUISITION,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DLT ACQUISITION, INC." TO
"DUOLINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 4:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6295989 8100 SR# 20173005871

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Bulletin Internation of States

Authentication: 202473766

Date: 05-02-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0263

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:07 PM 05/02/2017
FILED 04:08 PM 05/02/2017
SR 20173005871 - File Number 6295989

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:    "1. The name of the Corporation is Duoline Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."    SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this	The corporation Corporation Law FIRST: That at DLT Acquising resolutions were Certificate of In the advisable and consideration the as follows:  RESOLVED, the Corporation Corporation of the corporation o	w of the State of a meeting of ition, Increased adoption of the comporation of the control of th	of Delaware do the Board of D  ted setting fo of said corpo setting of the esolution setti	es hereby cert firectors of orth a propos ration, declar stockholders ng forth the	sed amendmenting said amenting of said corporosed amer	nt of the adment to tration for adment is
"1. The name of the Corporation is Duoline Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation")."  SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this	by changing the	Article thereo	f numbered "	l	9 /	so that, as
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this	amended, said A	rticle shall be	and read as fo	llows:		
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this						
By: Authorized Officer Title: Secretary  Name: Richard Morrice	special meeting upon notice in a the State of Dela by statute were v THIRD: That provisions of Sec	of the stockho accordance wi aware at which oted in favor of said amendo	olders of said th Section 22: meeting the n of the amendment was du	corporation was of the Gene ecessary numbers. It adopted in adopted in	vas duly called ral Corporatio ber of shares as n accordance	and held n Law of s required with the
By: Authorized Officer Title: Secretary  Name: Richard Morrice	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	said corporat	ion has cause	d this certific	ate to be
By: Authorized Officer Title: Secretary  Name: Richard Morrice						
			By: Luk	Authorized Of tary	≥∧ч Qʻ ficer	
A X 2 X 5 & C V 2		#: 		Print or Type		

**RECORDED: 12/12/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006226 FRAME: 0264